City of Philadelphia

City Council Chief Clerk's Office 402 City Hall Philadelphia, PA 19107

Legislation Details

File #: 020377 Version: 0 Name:

Type: Bill Status: LAPSED

File created: 5/30/2002 In control: Committee on Public Property and Public Works

On agenda: Final action:

Title: Consenting to the transfer of control of the Areas I, III and IV cable television franchises from Comcast

Corporation to AT&T Comcast Corporation; the transfer of the Area I cable television franchise by merger of Comcast Cablevision of Philadelphia Area I, Inc. with and into Comcast Cablevision of Philadelphia, Inc., a direct subsidiary of Comcast Cable Communications, Inc.; and the reorganization or conversion of the legal form of Comcast Cablevision of Philadelphia, Inc. to a limited liability

company; all under certain terms and conditions.

Sponsors: Councilmember Kenney Indexes: CABLE TELEVISION

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bill No. 02037700.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
5/30/2002	0	CITY COUNCIL	Referred		
5/30/2002	0	CITY COUNCIL	Introduced	Pass	